117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

2020-0590-E  Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Enacted
9/22/2020 In control: City Council
11/24/2020 Final action: 11/24/2020

ORD Approp $6,700.00 in Fund Balance from Environmental Protection Fund (The “Fund”) to Provide
Funding for Completion of 4-Yr, Comprehensive Study of Mercury in the Duval County Environment;
Providing for Carryover of Fund thru 9/30/21; Provide for Waiver of Sec 111.755 (Environmental
Protection Fund), Part 7, (Environment & Conservation), Chapt 111 (Special Rev & Trust Accounts),
Ord Code, to Auth the Environmental Protection Board (EPB) to Utilize Funds from the Fund to
Purchase Equipmnt to be Used During Mercury Study; Invoking the Exception of Sec 126.107 (G),
Chapt 126, Ord Code, to Allow for Direct Contract with Jacksonville University (JU) for the Mercury
Study; Providing for Waiver of Sec 360.602, (Uses of Fund), Part 6 (Environmental Protection Fund),
Chapt 360 (Environmental Regulation), Ord Code, to Auth EPB to Utilize Funds to Purchase Equipmnt
to be Used During Mercury Study; Apv & Auth the Mayor, his Designee, & Corp Secretary to Execute
& Deliver for & on behalf of the City, Any Amendmnts to Agreemnt btwn City of Jax & JU to Effectuate
the Intent of this Ord; Oversight by Neighborhoods Dept, Environmental Quality Div; Requiring a Final
Report. (B.T. 20-114) (Staffopolous) (Req of Mayor) (Co-Sponsored by CM's Morgan, Bowman,
Ferraro, Carlucci, Salem & DeFoor)

9/22/20 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R, JWC

10/5/20 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

10/5/20 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer

10/6/20 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

10/6/20 R Read 2nd & Rerefer

10/13/20 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R, JWC

10/14/20 JWC Approve 12-0

11/2/20 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 6-0

11/2/20 TEU Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 7-0

11/4/20 F Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 6-0

11/4/20 R Amend(NCSPHS)Approve 6-0

11/10/20 CO Meeting Cancelled - No Action

11/24/20 CO Amend/Approved 18-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 — 10/13/20

Mayor, Joyce Morgan, Aaron Bowman, Al Ferraro, Matt Carlucci, Ron Salem, Randy DeFoor
FINANCE, JWC, NCSPHS, RULES, TEU

Attachments: 1. 2020-590 Original Bill.pdf, 2. 2020-590 Exh 1.pdf, 3. 2020-590 Exh 2.pdf, 4. 2020-590 Fact
Sheet.pdf, 5. 2020-590 Bill Summary.pdf, 6. 2020-590 Exhibit 3.PDF, 7. 2020-
590 NCSPHS_Amd.pdf, 8. 2020-590-E.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/24/2020 1 City Council Amend/Approved Pass
11/4/2020 1 Finance Committee Amend/Approve Pass
11/4/2020 1 Rules Committee Amend/Approve Pass
11/2/2020 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Amend/Approve Pass
Committee
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2020-0590-E, Version: 1

11/2/2020

10/20/2020
10/20/2020
10/19/2020

10/19/2020

10/14/2020

10/13/2020
10/6/2020
10/6/2020
10/5/2020

10/5/2020

9/22/2020

1

Neighborhoods, Community

Amend/Approve Pass

Services, Public Health and Safety

Committee
Rules Committee

Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community

Defer
Defer

Defer

Services, Public Health and Safety

Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities Defer

Committee

Jacksonville Waterways
Commission

City Council
Rules Committee

Finance Committee

Approve Pass

PH Read 2nd & Rereferred
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Transportation, Energy & Utilities Read 2nd & Rerefered

Committee
Neighborhoods, Community

Read 2nd & Rerefered

Services, Public Health and Safety

Committee
City Council

Introduced to City Council and assigned

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

