

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2020-0590-E Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 9/22/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/24/2020 Final action: 11/24/2020

Effective date:

Title: ORD Approp \$6,700.00 in Fund Balance from Environmental Protection Fund (The "Fund") to Provide

Funding for Completion of 4-Yr, Comprehensive Study of Mercury in the Duval County Environment; Providing for Carryover of Fund thru 9/30/21; Provide for Waiver of Sec 111.755 (Environmental Protection Fund), Part 7, (Environment & Conservation), Chapt 111 (Special Rev & Trust Accounts), Ord Code, to Auth the Environmental Protection Board (EPB) to Utilize Funds from the Fund to Purchase Equipmnt to be Used During Mercury Study; Invoking the Exception of Sec 126.107 (G), Chapt 126, Ord Code, to Allow for Direct Contract with Jacksonville University (JU) for the Mercury Study; Providing for Waiver of Sec 360.602, (Uses of Fund), Part 6 (Environmental Protection Fund), Chapt 360 (Environmental Regulation), Ord Code, to Auth EPB to Utilize Funds to Purchase Equipmnt to be Used During Mercury Study; Apv & Auth the Mayor, his Designee, & Corp Secretary to Execute & Deliver for & on behalf of the City, Any Amendmnts to Agreemnt btwn City of Jax & JU to Effectuate the Intent of this Ord; Oversight by Neighborhoods Dept, Environmental Quality Div; Requiring a Final

Report. (B.T. 20-114) (Staffopolous) (Req of Mayor) (Co-Sponsored by CM's Morgan, Bowman,

Ferraro, Carlucci, Salem & DeFoor)

9/22/20 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R, JWC

10/5/20 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer 10/5/20 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer 10/6/20 F Read 2nd & Rerefer 10/6/20 R Read 2nd & Rerefer

10/13/20 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R, JWC

10/14/20 JWC Approve 12-0

11/2/20 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 6-0 11/2/20 TEU Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 7-0 11/4/20 F Amend(NCSPHS)/Approve 6-0 11/4/20 R Amend(NCSPHS)Approve 6-0 11/10/20 CO Meeting Cancelled - No Action

11/24/20 CO Amend/Approved 18-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 – 10/13/20

Sponsors: Mayor, Joyce Morgan, Aaron Bowman, Al Ferraro, Matt Carlucci, Ron Salem, Randy DeFoor

Indexes: FINANCE, JWC, NCSPHS, RULES, TEU

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-590 Original Bill.pdf, 2. 2020-590 Exh 1.pdf, 3. 2020-590 Exh 2.pdf, 4. 2020-590 Fact

Sheet.pdf, 5. 2020-590 Bill Summary.pdf, 6. 2020-590 Exhibit 3.PDF, 7. 2020-

590 NCSPHS Amd.pdf, 8, 2020-590-E.pdf

		000_11001 110_7 tillat.pail; 0: 2020 000 E.pail				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
11/24/2020	1	City Council	Amend/Approved	Pass		
11/4/2020	1	Finance Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass		
11/4/2020	1	Rules Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass		
11/2/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass		

File #: 2020-0590-E, Version: 1						
11/2/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass		
10/20/2020	1	Rules Committee	Defer			
10/20/2020	1	Finance Committee	Defer			
10/19/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer			
10/19/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer			
10/14/2020	1	Jacksonville Waterways Commission	Approve	Pass		
10/13/2020	1	City Council	PH Read 2nd & Rereferred			
10/6/2020	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered			
10/6/2020	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered			
10/5/2020	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered			
10/5/2020	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered			
9/22/2020	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned			